11-25-2002

(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
10229185

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
3	Name of conveying party(ies): BUSINESS ENGINE SOFTWARE CORPORATION Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State CALIFORNIA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: JUNE 10, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:BUSINESS ENGINE CORPORATION Internal Address:	
5 c	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1827924, 1837249, 1761183, 1761786, 2108409, 2042001. tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	treet Address: STEINHART AND FALCONER LLP. 333 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3200 Civ: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94105	8. Deposit account number:	
11/25/5005 DR			
}	ANNA C-SILVA Name of Person Signing Signature of Person Signing	ignature NOVEMBER 13, 2002 Date This or ACL NOVEMBER 13, 2002 Date	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 11/18/2002